4
File: EA6600$ 01/2000/eIV  •   19
p
(b
ar
)
Q (l/min)
p

degrees C. The fluid used was a mineral based oil with
a viscosity of 46 mm2/s at 40 degrees C.
ORDERING CODE
HYDRAULIC SYMBOLS
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Support plane
specifications
A Speed control valve
66 Size
E Electrical operator
*** 120 = Normally open
121 = Normally closed
See table hydraulic symbols
* Control on lines A / B / P / T
(see hydraulic symbols)
The interface holder "H" must
be turned by 180° in order to
obtain the A1 and B1 versions.
* Voltages in AC
A = 24V/50Hz
B = 48V/50Hz*
C = 110V/50Hz-115V/60Hz
D = 220V/50Hz-230V/60Hz
E = 240V/50Hz*
F = 24V/60Hz*
K = Without AC coils
(*) Special voltages
DC voltages
L = 12V
M = 24V
T = 42V*
N = 48V*
R = 98V*
S = 196V*
W = Without DC coils
(*) Special voltages
** 00 = No variant
V1 = Viton
X1 = Indicator light
R1 = Rectifier
S1 = Valve without connector
C1 = Cable gland "PG11"
XR = Indicator light + rectifier
* 3 = Serial No. for AC voltages
4 = Serial No. for DC voltages
110Vac/50Hz
with rectifier
220Vac/50Hz
with rectifier
A.66...
D15 DC COIL CH. I PAGE  20
K12 AC SOLENOIDS CH. I PAGE 20
STANDARD CONNECTORS CH. I PAGE  21
QC.3.2... CH.III PAGE  2
SCREWS AND STUDS CH.IV PAGE 21